further information
webcode: GW-1242
GEMÜ 1242
Electrical position indicator
Features
• Fieldbus connection AS-Interface and DeviceNet (optional)
• Communication and programming interface IO-Link
• Adjustable switch point tolerances

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1242
2 Fieldbus Code
Without, 24 V version, with IO-Link 000
AS-Interface, 31 Slaves, 4E/4A A2
AS-Interface, 62 Slaves, 4E/3A A3
AS-Interface, 62 slaves, 8I/8O A4
DeviceNet DN
3 Accessory Code
Accessories Z
4 Housing material Code
PPS base, PC cover 01
Stainless steel base, PC cover 07
Aluminium base, PC cover 14
5 Function Code
Position feedback Open / Closed 00
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin 01
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 8-pin 02
7 Option Code
Without 00
Inversed LED feedback 40
8 Switch Code
Electronics E0
9 Connection diagram Code
M12 plug, 5-pin 01
M12 plug, 8-pin 02
10 Travel length Code
Potentiometer, 50 mm length 050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
11 Special version Code
Without
NEC 500 and UL/CSA approval Y
ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1242 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without, 24 V version, with IO-Link
3 Accessory Z Accessories
4 Housing material 14 Aluminium base, PC cover
5 Function 00 Position feedback Open / Closed
6 Electrical connection 01 M12 plug, 5-pin
7 Option 00 Without
8 Switch E0 Electronics
9 Connection diagram 01 M12 plug, 5-pin
10 Travel length 050 Potentiometer, 50 mm length
11 Special version Without
Order data
GEMÜ 1242www.gemu-group.com 9 / 27
www.gemu-group.com10 / 27GEMÜ 1242
Technical data
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 70 °C
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Technical standards used:
24 V
Interference emission EN 61000-6-3
Interference resistance EN 61000-6-2
IO-Link
Interference emission EN 61000-6-3
Interference resistance EN 61000-6-2
AS-Interface
Interference emission acc. to AS-Interface Spec. 3.0
Interference resistance acc. to AS-Interface Spec. 3.0
Interference emission /
Interference resistance
EN 62026-2:2013 + A1:2019
DeviceNet
Interference emission EN 61000-6-3
Interference resistance EN 61000-6-2
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU) and IECEx, order code Special version X
NEC 500 (ISA 12.12.01), order code Special version Y
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 3G Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc X
Dust: II 3D Ex tc IIIC T 80 °C Dc X
IECEx marking: Gas:  Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc
Dust:  Ex tc IIIC T80°C Dc
Certificate: IECEx IBE 18.0029 X
NEC marking: Class I, Division II, Groups C & D, T4
Approvals: 24 V AS-Interface IO-Link DeviceNet
Fieldbus/
communication
- Travel sensor ver-
sion 050: AS-Inter-
face certificate
no. 125602
Travel sensor ver-
sion 075: AS-Inter-
face certificate
no. 125602
Travel sensor ver-
sion 050: IO-Link
specification V
1.1
Travel sensor ver-
sion 075: IO-Link
specification V
1.1
n.n.
Technical data
GEMÜ 1242www.gemu-group.com 11 / 27
SIL: Product description: GEMÜ electrical position indicator 1242
Device type: B
Valid software version: V1.1.X.X